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Ron Rogozinski

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode HG2 1GN

Date of birth January 1970
Total current 15
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

SMARTDRIVE SYSTEMS LIMITED
EMPEROR 2 LIMITED

EMPEROR 3 LIMITED

EMPEROR 2 (MIDCO) LIMITED
CAP HPI LIMITED

HOLLANDER INTERNATIONAL
SYSTEMS LIMITED

HPI LIMITED

EMPEROR 1 LIMITED

ADW VEYRON LIMITED
AUDATEX (UK) LIMITED
CARWEB LIMITED

GALAXY HOLDCO 1 LTD
GALAXY ACQUISITION CO 1 LTD
GALAXY ACQUISITION CO 2 LTD

GALAXY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS

LTD
List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

SMARTDRIVE SYSTEMS LIMITED
EDRIVING LIMITED

SOLERA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

SOLERA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

EMPEROR 2 (MIDCO) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Ron Rogozinski

Number
06760455
09044769
09044855
09096091
08033745
SC211063

04068979
09044731
10853485
02058567
06234516
10000571
10000739
10000754
10836328

Number

06760455
03154983
11909808

11909808

09096091

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
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925973266

925973266

9 Longbow Close Pennine
Business Park

Bradley Road
Huddersfield

West Yorks

American

App. Date Res. Date Position

28/07/2021 Director
13/08/2019 Director
13/08/2019 Director
13/08/2019 Director
07/08/2019 Director
07/08/2019 Director
07/08/2019 Director
07/08/2019 Director
27/06/2019 Director
20/06/2019 Director
07/06/2019 Director
06/06/2019 Director
06/06/2019 Director
06/06/2019 Director
06/06/2019 Director

App. Date Res. Date Position

28/07/2021
01/06/2021
14/08/2019
14/08/2019

13/08/2019

28/02/2023
28/02/2023
28/02/2023
28/02/2023

28/02/2023

Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
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EMPEROR 2 LIMITED
AUTODATA LIMITED

AUTODATA INFORMATION
SERVICES LIMITED

EMPEROR 3 LIMITED
HOLLANDER INTERNATIONAL
SYSTEMS LIMITED

CAP HPI LIMITED

HPI HOLDING LIMITED

HPI LIMITED

EMPEROR 1 LIMITED
AUTODATA PUBLISHING GROUP
LIMITED

AUTODATA PUBLISHING GROUP
LIMITED

VALEXA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
ADW VEYRON LIMITED
AUDATEX (UK) LIMITED
CARWEB LIMITED

GALAXY HOLDCO 1 LTD

GALAXY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS

LTD

GALAXY ACQUISITION CO 1 LTD
GALAXY ACQUISITION CO 2 LTD
GALAXY HOLDCO 2 LTD

N/A* - no information available

09044769
01062717
01418972

09044855
SC211063

08033745
06765994
04068979
09044731
01196694

01196694

09003340
10853485
02058567
06234516
10000571
10836328

10000739
10000754
10000585

Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
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13/08/2019
13/08/2019
13/08/2019

13/08/2019
07/08/2019

07/08/2019
07/08/2019
07/08/2019
07/08/2019
07/08/2019

07/08/2019

08/07/2019
27/06/2019
20/06/2019
07/06/2019
06/06/2019
06/06/2019

06/06/2019
06/06/2019
06/06/2019

925973266

28/02/2023
28/02/2023
28/02/2023

28/02/2023
28/02/2023

28/02/2023
28/02/2023
28/02/2023
28/02/2023
28/02/2023

28/02/2023

28/02/2023
28/02/2023
28/02/2023
28/02/2023
28/02/2023
28/02/2023

28/02/2023
28/02/2023
28/02/2023

Director
Director
Director

Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director



